504379508 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4426203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANZ SCHRATTENECKER	05/14/2014
BISO SCHRATTENECKER GMBH	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH BELGIUM NV
Street Address:	LEON CLAEYSSTRAAT 3A
City:	ZEDELGEM
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-8210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14357726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: amelia.pharo-frank@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50359	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMELIA PHARO-FRANK	
SIGNATURE:	/AMELIA PHARO-FRANK/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=50359_assignment.signed#page1.tif source=50359_assignment.signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504379508 REEL: 042471 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following named inventor:

1. Franz Schrattenecker residing at Edenaichet 21, 4773 Eggerding, Austria (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor");

has certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention") entitled, "Reel for a Harvester," for which he has executed applications for Letters Patent:

- () on the date I executed this assignment;
- (X) U.S. Patent Application No. <u>14/357,726</u>, filed <u>May 13, 2014</u>, (hereinafter referred to as the "U.S. Application"), which is a national-stage patent application of PCT/EP2012/072291, filed November 9, 2012 (hereinafter referred to as the "PCT Application"), which claims priority from German Patent Application No. 10 2011 118 315.2, filed November 11, 2011 (hereinafter referred to as the "German Application");
 - () as International Patent Application No. , filed .

AND WHEREAS, **CNH Belgium NV**, a Belgian corporation having its principal place of business at Leon Claeysstraat 3A, B-8210 Zedelgem, Belgium and **BISO Schrattenecker GmbH**, an Austrian corporation having its principal place of business at Kammer 26, 4974 Ort im Innkreis, Austria (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignees"), desire that CNH Belgium NV acquire a 70% undivided interest therein, and BISO Schrattenecker GmbH acquire a 30% undivided interest therein, collectively representing the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto CNH Belgium NV a respective 70% of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and unto BISO Schrattenecker GmbH a respective 30% of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto CNH Belgium NV a respective 70% of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the U.S. Application, in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents which may be granted therefor and therefrom, in and to any extensions thereon, and all rights of priority in and to the U.S. Application (such right, title, and interest being also referred to as the "U.S. Patent Rights") and unto BISO Schrattenecker GmbH a respective 30% of the U.S. Patent Rights, effective as of May 14, 2014;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto CNH Belgium NV a respective 70% of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PCT Application, in and to any application for Letters Patent claiming benefit of the PCT Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the PCT Application, in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents which may be granted therefor and therefrom, in and to any extensions thereon, and all rights of priority in and to the PCT Application (hereinafter referred to as the "PCT Patent Rights") and unto BISO Schrattenecker GmbH a respective 30% of the PCT Patent Rights, effective as of November 10, 2012;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto CNH Belgium NV a respective 70% of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the German Application, in and to any application for Letters Patent claiming benefit of the German Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the German Application, in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents which may be granted therefor and therefrom, in and to any extensions thereon, and all rights of priority in and to the German Application (hereinafter referred to as the "German

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Patent Rights") and unto BISO Schrattenecker GmbH a respective 30% of the German Patent Rights, effective as of November 12, 2011 (the U.S. Patent Rights, the PCT Patent Rights, and the German Patent Rights hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Assigned Patent Rights").

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the relevant patent offices to issue any Letters Patent or Patents resulting from the Assigned Patent Rights to the Assignees, as the Assignees of the Assigned Patent Rights, for the sole use and behoof of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assigness, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that he shall execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, make all lawful declarations, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, protection, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been signed by the persons below intending this Assignment to have been executed as of the dates indicated below.

By the Assignor:	
Date: May 14, 2014	
	Franz Schrattenecker
By BISO Schrattenecker GmbH:	
Date: May 14, 2014	C-thy
	Represented by: /
	Franz Schrattenecker
	Chief Executive Officer
By CNH Belgium NV:	
Date: May 14, 2014	
	Represented by:
	Dirk C.A. Ameye

Authorized Signatory